Client Name

Mr Barry Humpries
Mrs Olivia Nichols
Mr Rex Hunt

Mrs Joan Munro

Mrs Julia Crouch

Mr Harry Carter

Mrs Jane McKnight
Mrs Florence Peters
Mrs Veronica Baxter
Mr Sam Dillon

Mr Lewis MacMahon
Mr Ken Jenkinson
Mrs Edna York

Mr Ken Wooley

Mrs Jodie Poole

Mrs Shirley Keville
Mr Victor Duggan
Mrs Vera Duggan
Mrs Carolyn Thomas
Mrs Phyllis Mulcahy
Mr Thomas Jeacocke
Mrs Carmody

Mrs Joan Cochrane
Mrs Lorna Adams
Mrs Joan Smith

Mrs Helen Harrison
Mr Mike Holmes

Mrs Kylie Jones

Mrs Barbara Munro
Mrs Leslie Dickens
Mr Howard Whybird
Mrs Whybird

Mr Luke Whybird
Mrs Lucy Simons
Mrs Barbara Johnson
Mrs Elsie Nisbett

Mr Ken Biggar

Mrs Mary Preston
Mr Nyall Gerahty
Mrs Elsie Loneragan
Mrs Giovanni Cipressi
Mrs Fiona Humphreys
Mr Eric Isokangus
Mrs Julia Guest

Mrs Vera Lindsay
Mrs Ramsay

Mrs Irene De Villa
Mrs Vivienne Baker
Mr John Nolan

Miss Jane Smith
Mrs Nancy Locke

Mrs Rosemary Patterson

Mrs Virginia Harris
Mrs Dianne Lambert
Mrs Joselyn Wright
Mr Lionel Richie

0-30

$217.80
$140.00
$151.80
$184.80
$160.00
$140.00
$100.00
$115.00
$65.00
$61.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Aged Debt Report

Demonstration Meals Service
as at Fri, 2 Jul 2004

Days Outstanding

31-60

$191.40
$130.00
$145.20
$97.80
$115.00
$130.00
$125.00
$105.00
$70.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

61-90

$0.00
$35.00
$0.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

90+

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount

$409.20
$305.00
$297.10
$282.60
$275.00
$270.00
$225.00
$220.00
$135.00
$61.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

25/10/2004 4:07:04PM

MealsOnDisk™ Ver 2.4

Page 1 of 3



Client Name

Mrs Charlotte Harris
Mrs Thelma Wooton
Mr Nigel Waddington
Mrs Nell Waddington
Mr Craig Stewart
Mrs Mabel King

Miss Katie McDonald
Mrs Gloria Wallace
Mr Bob Fischer

Mr Alan Nixon

Miss Olive Jones
Mrs Denise Chappell
Mr Lester Sutcliffe
Mrs Edie Duggan

Mr Guy McKnight
Mrs Lucy Wallace

Mr Joe Smyth

Mrs Hilda Wain

Mrs Betty Cavenagh
Mrs Ruth Williamson
Mr Jim Lang

Mr Arthur Holmes

Mr Ken Schwartz
Mrs Jennifer Laird
Mr Bruce Gatling
Mrs Carol Sutcliffe
Mrs Susan McKnight
Mrs Edith Lyall

Mrs Katrina Myatt

Mr Peter Cochrane
Mrs Olive Jackson
Mrs Felicity Higgins
Mr Steven Williamson
Mrs Donna Woodcroft
Mr Sandy Stone

Mr Frank Carmody
Mrs Susana Eastlake
Mrs Maria Garibaldi
Mrs Molly Grant

Mr Eugene Santos
Mrs Doris Isles

Mr Colin Walker

Mr Adam Simpson
Mrs Carolyn Simpson
Mr Mavis McDonald
Mrs Molly Johnson
Mr Albert Johnstone
Mr Simon Sanderson
Mr Mark Cornish

Mr Joe Bailey

Mr Francis Smith

Mr John Viles

Mrs Janet Kingston
Mrs Patty Drysdale
Mr Jeremy Duggan
Mr Peter Wain

Mrs Rachel Schwartz
Mrs Janice Mulcahy

Days Outstanding

0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Amount
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$3655.40 $1109.40 $35.10 $0.00  $4799.90
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Days Outstanding
Client Name 0-30 31-60 61-90 90+ Amount

Aged Debt

54,000
52,500 ]
22,000 (]
7 F l__,.,-"
52200 B Sum of @20 Days
g2 poo ] B Sum of @80 Days
' [ Sum of @290 Days
51 500 b O Sum of @Cwver 20 Days
51,000 ]
5500 ]

=0
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