Aged Debt Report

Demonstration Meals Service as at Fri, 2 Jul 2004

	Days Outstanding						
Client Name	0-30	31-60	61-90	90+	Amount		
Mr Barry Humpries	\$217.80	\$191.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$409.20		
Mrs Olivia Nichols	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$305.00		
Mr Rex Hunt	\$151.80	\$145.20	\$0.10	\$0.00	\$297.10		
Mrs Joan Munro	\$184.80	\$97.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$282.60		
Mrs Julia Crouch	\$160.00	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275.00		
Mr Harry Carter	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$270.00		
Mrs Jane McKnight	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00		
Mrs Florence Peters	\$115.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220.00		
Mrs Veronica Baxter	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00		
Mr Sam Dillon	\$61.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.00		
Mr Lewis MacMahon	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		
Mr Ken Jenkinson	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		
Mrs Edna York	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00		
Mr Ken Wooley	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00		
Mrs Jodie Poole	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00		
Mrs Shirley Keville	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00		
Mr Victor Duggan	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00		
Mrs Vera Duggan	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00		
Mrs Carolyn Thomas	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00		
Mrs Phyllis Mulcahy	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00		
Mr Thomas Jeacocke	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00		
Mrs Carmody Mrs Joan Cochrane	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$30.00		
Mrs Lorna Adams	\$30.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00 \$30.00		
Mrs Joan Smith	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00 \$25.00		
Mrs Helen Harrison	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Mike Holmes	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Kylie Jones	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Barbara Munro	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Leslie Dickens	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Howard Whybird	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Whybird	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Luke Whybird	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Lucy Simons	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Barbara Johnson	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Elsie Nisbett	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Ken Biggar	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Mary Preston	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Nyall Gerahty	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Elsie Loneragan	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Giovanni Cipressi	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Fiona Humphreys	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Eric Isokangus	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Julia Guest	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Vera Lindsay	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Ramsay	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Irene De Villa	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Vivienne Baker	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr John Nolan	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Miss Jane Smith	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Nancy Locke	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Rosemary Patterson	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Virginia Harris	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Dianne Lambert	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Joselyn Wright Mr Lionel Richie	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00 \$25.00		
IVII LIUTICI MIUTIC	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		

	Days Outstanding						
Client Name	0-30	31-60	61-90	90+	Amount		
Mrs Charlotte Harris	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Thelma Wooton	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Nigel Waddington	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Nell Waddington	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Craig Stewart	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Mabel King	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Miss Katie McDonald	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Gloria Wallace	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Bob Fischer	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Alan Nixon	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Miss Olive Jones	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Denise Chappell	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Lester Sutcliffe	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Edie Duggan	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mr Guy McKnight	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		
Mrs Lucy Wallace	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mr Joe Smyth	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mrs Hilda Wain	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mrs Betty Cavenagh	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mrs Ruth Williamson	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mr Jim Lang	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mr Arthur Holmes	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mr Ken Schwartz	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mrs Jennifer Laird	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00		
Mr Bruce Gatling Mrs Carol Sutcliffe	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00 \$20.00		
	\$20.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00		
Mrs Susan McKnight Mrs Edith Lyall	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00 \$15.00		
Mrs Katrina Myatt	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00 \$15.00		
Mr Peter Cochrane	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Olive Jackson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Felicity Higgins	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Steven Williamson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Donna Woodcroft	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Sandy Stone	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Frank Carmody	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Susana Eastlake	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Maria Garibaldi	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Molly Grant	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Eugene Santos	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Doris Isles	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Colin Walker	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Adam Simpson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Carolyn Simpson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Mavis McDonald	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mrs Molly Johnson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Albert Johnstone	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Simon Sanderson	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Mark Cornish	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
Mr Joe Bailey	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mr Francis Smith	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mr John Viles	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mrs Janet Kingston	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mrs Patty Drysdale	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mr Jeremy Duggan	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00		
Mr Peter Wain	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		
Mrs Rachel Schwartz	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		
Mrs Janice Mulcahy	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		
	\$3655.40	\$1109.40	\$35.10	\$0.00	\$4799.90		

0-30

31-60

61-90

90+ Amount

Aged Debt

